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Tarriff Notice No. 1983/82-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued 

Port 

H.O. 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

Appn. 
No. 

2204 
C2138 
C2154 

C2155 
C2110 
C2110 
C2126 
C2127 

C211 l 
C2143 
C2156 
C2157 
C2112 

C2161 
C2162 
C2163 
C2164 
C2165 

Tariff 
Item 

84.45.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 
85.04.001 
85.04.001 

85.19.009 
90.17.011 
.90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.28.009 

90.29.000 
90.29.000 
90.29.000 
90.29.000 
90.29.000 

Goods 

Bergonzi radial drills, models FS 870, LP 125, ON T40, TM 50 
Pharmica fraction collectors, peculiar for use in scientific research 
Prebreakers and disintegrators, peculiar to use for the reduction to large 
or small particle size, of animal, vegetable, and other products, exclud
ing plastic 
Barksdale sheer seal valves 
Skinner magnelatch solenoid valves 
Skinner solenoid valves, series, 2LB, 2LD, 2LF, 2LG, and 2LH 
Component parts, as may be approved, for making stationary batteries 
Stone chance marine lighting batteries, types ML19, MWl7, and SMl3, 
when declared by an importer for sale only to Harbour Boards or the 
Marine Division of the Ministry of Transport, for use in navagation 
buoys, beacons and the like 
Fujitsu ultra-miniature relays 
Airshields infant incubators 
Force balance pressure transmitters 
Pneumatic absolute pressure transmitters 
Metrawatt contact and control instruments for temperature and elec
trical quantities, types RF, RK, RM, RO 2PDPI, R0-8PDPI, 
R09PDPI, R0-9K, ROl2, RS96TR, R0-7PDP, RO-PD, and SE 
Fischer and Porter circular chart electronic recorder, series 51-1102DB 
Fischer and Porter electronic integrator, type 52ET /EQ 
Fischer and Porter miniature electronic indicator, series 51-3 70 
Fischer and Porter miniature electronic recorder, series 51, type 1321 
Flow tubes, Fischer and Porter, model I OF 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* Free 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* Free 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 
10 

10 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 9 June 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/83-Application for Continuation of Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for Concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
has been declined: 

Port Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

DN C1796 84.59.059 Matryx pneumatic valve actuators 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May 1983. 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff I 
Notice No. 

1983/43 

Gazette 
No. 

No. 42, 30 March 
1983, p. 942. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Lapse of Application for Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice No. 3021, Ag. P. V. 3/12 

PURSUANT to Regulation 12 of the Plant Varieties Regulations 1975, the Registrar of Plant Varieties hereby declares the application for 
Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, to have lapsed. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: OILSEED RAPE (Brassica napus) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Crop Research Division, D.S.I.R., Private Bag, Christchurch 
Dated at Lincoln this 9th day of May 1983. 

Date of 
Application 

6/10/81 

Date of 
Lapse 
6/5/83 

Denomination 

Oturu 

F. W. \VHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 
9 


