Tarriff Notice No. 1983/82—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	2204	84.45.009	Bergonzi radial drills, models FS 870, LP 125, ON T40, TM 50	Free*	Free	10
DN	C2138	84.59.059	Pharmica fraction collectors, peculiar for use in scientific research	Free*	Free*	ĪÕ
DN	Č2154	84.59.059	Prebreakers and disintegrators, peculiar to use for the reduction to large	Free*	Free*	10
			or small particle size, of animal, vegetable, and other products, exclud- ing plastic			
DN	C2155	84.61.021	Barksdale sheer seal valves	Free*		
DN	Č2110	84.61.021	Skinner magnelatch solenoid valves	Free*		
DN	Č2110	84.61.021	Skinner solenoid valves, series, 2LB, 2LD, 2LF, 2LG, and 2LH	Free*		
DN	C2126	85,04.001	Component parts, as may be approved, for making stationary batteries	Free*		
DN.	C2127	85.04.001	Stone chance marine lighting batteries, types ML19, MW17, and SM13,	Free*	8	
			when declared by an importer for sale only to Harbour Boards or the			• •
			Marine Division of the Ministry of Transport, for use in navagation			
			buoys, beacons and the like			
DN 🛛	C2111	85.19.009	Fujitsu ultra-miniature relays	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2143	90.17.011	Airshields infant incubators	Free*	Free*	99
)N	C2156	.90.24.011	Force balance pressure transmitters	Free*		
DN	C2157	90.24.011	Pneumatic absolute pressure transmitters	Free*		
DN	C2112	90.28.009	Metrawatt contact and control instruments for temperature and elec-	Free*	Free	99
			trical quantities, types RF, RK, RM, RO 2PDP1, RO-8PDP1,			
			RO9PDP1, RO-9K, RO12, RS96TR, RO-7PDP, RO-PD, and SE			
DN	C2161	90.29.000	Fischer and Porter circular chart electronic recorder, series 51-1102DB	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2162	90.29.000	Fischer and Porter electronic integrator, type 52ET/EQ	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2163	90.29.000	Fischer and Porter miniature electronic indicator, series 51-370	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2164	90.29.000	Fischer and Porter miniature electronic recorder, series 51, type 1321	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2165	90.29.000	Flow tubes, Fischer and Porter, model 10F	Free*	Free*	99
				*or such hi duty as	gher rate of the Minister	

may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 June 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May 1983.

## P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

3

9

Tariff Notice No. 1983/83-Application for Continuation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for Concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
DN	C1796	84.59.059	Matryx pneumatic valve actuators	1983/43	No. 42, 30 March 1983, p. 942.
Dated a	at Welling	ton this 19th	day of May 1983.		

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Lapse of Application for Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice No. 3021, Ag. P.V. 3/12

PURSUANT to Regulation 12 of the Plant Varieties Regulations 1975, the Registrar of Plant Varieties hereby declares the application for Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, to have lapsed.

SCHED	DULE		
Species: Oilseed Ra	PE (Brassica napus)		
Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Date of Lapse	Denomination
Crop Research Division, D.S.I.R., Private Bag, Christchurch Dated at Lincoln this 9th day of May 1983.	6/10/81	6/5/83	Oturu
	F. W. WH	ITMORE, Registra	r of Plant Varieties.